Start

Sherwood

Gate

Left on Trough

Left on BMFR
Right on Buck
Right on Hotel
Right on Hi-Dee-Ho
4 Gorge

4 Gorge Extension
Left on Tuck-A-Way

To

Gate at end of Timberview
Trough

Brushy Mountain Fire road
Buck - Water Stop 1

Hotel

Hi-Dee-Ho

4 Gorge

BMF - Water Stop 2
Tuck-A-Way

Enchanted Forest

Straight on Enchanted Forest Waterstop 3

Waterstop 3

Left on Little Bell
Straight on Schoolhouse
HVFR

Right on Arrowhead
Right on HVFR
Right on Songbird
HVFR

Waterstop 6

Top - Elevation

Left on Gauntlet
Right on Horse Pen
Gate

Mileage

Little Bell

Schoolhouse

Happy Valley Fire Road - Water Stop 4
Arrowhead

HVFR

Songbird - Water Stop 5

HVFR

Left on BMFR - Water Stop 6

Top of 1000ft Climb

Gauntlet - Water Stop 7

Horse Pen

Gate at Timberview - Water Stop 8
Sherwood

Dist
1.72
0.07
1.13
0.4
1.26
1.14
0.31
2.38
0.96
0.82
0.64
0.42
0.33
1.82
1.08
1.63
0.06
2.17
0.67
2.41
0.92
2.16
1.25
1.72
27.47

Total

1.79
2.92
3.32
4.58
5.72
6.03
8.41
9.37
10.19
10.83
11.25
11.58
13.4
14.48
16.11
16.17
18.34
19.01
21.42
22.34
24.5
25.75
27.47
Finish

Dist to Finish

24.74
24.67
23.54
23.14
21.88
20.74
20.43
18.05
17.09
16.27
15.63
15.21
14.88
13.06
11.98
10.35
10.29
8.12

7.45

5.04

4.12

1.96

1.72




25k

1.79
2.92
3.32
4.58
5.72
6.03
8.41

10.82
11.74
13.9

15.15
16.87

WS Mileag Terrain
Asphalt
Fire Road
Trail
2.88 Fire Road
Trail
Trail
Trail
5.09 Trail
Trail
Trail
2.42 Trail
Trail
Trail
3.21 Trail
Fire Road
Trail
2.77 Fire Road
Trail
2.84 Fire Road
Fire Road
3.33 Fire Road
Trail
3.41 Fire Road
Asphalt
Finish




